2024 MITCHELL
SOIL HEALTH EVENT

Highland Convention Center, 2000 Highland Way
Mitchell, SD 57301

February 8, 2024

Preregistration:

Requested by 5pm CT
February 5, 2024.

Call:

605-996-1564 x 3

Text:

605-530-5390

Email:

heidi.rients@usda.gov

Credits:

Certified Crop Advisor
credits will be available.

Sponsors:

South Dakota No-Till
Association and other
area businesses.

SDNoTill.com

Visit for more information!

000

Central Time

9:30 am
10:00 am
10:05 am

11:00 am
11:15 am

12:15 pm

1:30 pm

1:45 pm

Registration
Welcome - South Dakota No-Till Association

Salinity and Sodicity in South Dakota:

Why It Is Here and How Do We Quantify It?
Dr. Shaina Westhoff, SDSU

Break

Does Tillage Affect Nutrient Recommendations?
Dr Jason Clark, Extension Soil Fertility Specialist, SDSU

Lunch
Provided by sponsors, please take time to visit their booths!

NRCS Program Information
Ryan Alley, Davison/Hanson County District Conservationist

High Impact Meteorology in Production Ag

Dr. Eric Snodgrass, Nutrien Solutions

Wrap Up

Persons needing special accommodations should contact Heidi Rients at 605-530-5390
or email heidi.rients@usda.gov. For more information, please go to www.sd.nrcs.usda.gov
or call 605-352-1200. USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider & Employer.



