

# 2024 MITCHELL SOIL HEALTH EVENT

Highland Convention Center, 2000 Highland Way Mitchell, SD 57301

**February 8, 2024** 



# **Preregistration:**

Requested by 5pm CT February 5, 2024.

#### Call:

605-996-1564 x 3

# Text:

605-530-5390

#### **Email:**

heidi.rients@usda.gov

## **Credits:**

Certified Crop Advisor credits will be available.

## **Sponsors:**

South Dakota No-Till Association and other area businesses.

### SDNoTill.com

Visit for more information!







#### **Central Time**

9:30 am	Registration
10:00 am	Welcome - South Dakota No-Till Association
10:05 am	Salinity and Sodicity in South Dakota: Why It Is Here and How Do We Quantify It? Dr. Shaina Westhoff, SDSU
11:00 am	Break
11:15 am	Does Tillage Affect Nutrient Recommendations?  Dr Jason Clark, Extension Soil Fertility Specialist, SDSU
12:15 pm	<b>Lunch</b> Provided by sponsors, please take time to visit their booths!
1:30 pm	NRCS Program Information Ryan Alley, Davison/Hanson County District Conservationist
1:45 pm	<b>High Impact Meteorology in Production Ag</b> Dr. Eric Snodgrass, Nutrien Solutions
3:15 pm	Wrap Up

Persons needing special accommodations should contact **Heidi Rients** at **605-530-5390** or email **heidi.rients@usda.gov**. For more information, please go to **www.sd.nrcs.usda.gov** or call **605-352-1200**. USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider & Employer.